
DUBAI CROWN PRINCE ENDURANCE RIDE for Private Stables 101KM , 03 Jan 2024
DIEC 101 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 41 BRYAN GASTON FERREIRA ANGEILLO/10195519/URU MARIO/2015/Grey/Gelding/107RQ72

1 12 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:24.64 7:43:55.66 58/54 02:31 01:13:56 01:13:56 29.41 29.41 28.4 28.4 00:00

2 5 25 8:23:55.66 9:11:53.63 9:13:41.35 57/64 01:48 00:49:46 02:03:42 31.27 30.16 30.14 29.1 00:00

3 1 21 9:53:41.35 10:36:59.11 10:38:31.73 59/60 01:33 11:11:36 00:44:50 02:48:32 29.1 29.88 28.1 28.84 00:00

4 1 20 11:28:31.73 12:05:34.99 12:14:38.85 60/60 09:04 00:37:03 03:25:35 32.38 30.34 32.39 29.48 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:43 / 00:14:55 SS Endurance Stables 3/Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi

2 117 ZAYED MOHAMED ATIQ KHAMIS ALMEHAIRI/10260548/UAE BOMEC DU SAUVETERRE/2011/Grey/Gelding/106FK93

1 9 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:27.58 7:43:45.70 58/56 02:18 01:13:46 01:13:46 29.39 29.39 28.47 28.47 00:00

2 2 25 8:23:45.70 9:11:42.17 9:13:27.82 64/60 01:46 00:49:42 02:03:28 31.29 30.15 30.18 29.16 00:00

3 3 21 9:53:27.82 10:36:57.09 10:38:43.39 57/60 01:46 11:13:15 00:45:16 02:48:44 28.97 29.84 27.84 28.8 00:00

4 2 20 11:28:43.39 12:05:53.76 12:27:03.53 57/60 21:10 00:37:10 03:25:54 32.28 30.29 32.29 29.43 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:18:773 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:45 / 00:27:00 TNT Private Stables/Abdul Razzak Muhsen

3 232 KHALIFA YOUSEF AHMED MOHAMMED ALBLOOSHI/10230710/UAE STIRLING'S DJANGO/2013/Dark Brown/Gelding/108NH12

1 4 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:34.95 7:43:19.60 51/52 01:45 01:13:20 01:13:20 29.34 29.34 28.64 28.64 00:00

2 1 25 8:23:19.60 9:11:44.63 9:13:26.31 58/64 01:42 00:50:07 02:03:27 30.98 30 29.93 29.16 00:00

3 2 21 9:53:26.31 10:36:57.66 10:38:40.24 58/56 01:43 11:13:54 00:45:14 02:48:41 28.95 29.72 27.86 28.81 00:00

4 3 20 11:28:40.24 12:05:59.00 12:32:07.67 60/62 26:09 00:37:19 03:26:00 32.16 30.17 32.16 29.42 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:24:017 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:49 / 00:31:17 AL AWASIF 2 STABLES/Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti

4 77 SAIF JUMA MOHD KHAMIS BELJAFLA/10148091/UAE EL ABID/2014/Grey/Gelding/106VM67

1 26 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:25.96 7:44:58.88 63/60 03:33 01:14:59 01:14:59 29.4 29.4 28.01 28.01 00:00

2 12 25 8:24:58.88 9:15:00.57 9:16:44.60 63/60 01:44 00:51:46 02:06:45 29.98 29.64 28.98 28.4 00:00

3 9 21 9:56:44.60 10:40:16.45 10:42:55.76 64/60 02:39 11:17:14 00:46:11 02:52:56 28.95 29.46 27.28 28.1 00:00

4 4 20 11:32:55.76 12:06:05.78 12:23:13.32 63/64 17:08 00:33:10 03:26:06 36.18 30.58 36.18 29.4 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:30:790 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:16 / 00:25:04 SS Pvt Stables/Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi

5 203 MUSAAB MOHAMMAD  AHMAD BELQAIZI AL FALASI/10276254/UAE SENATTORE/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105VY18

1 5 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:28.81 7:43:25.03 56/60 01:56 01:13:25 01:13:25 29.38 29.38 28.6 28.6 00:00

2 3 25 8:23:25.03 9:11:45.89 9:13:28.85 61/60 01:43 00:50:04 02:03:29 31.03 30.04 29.96 29.15 00:00

3 4 21 9:53:28.85 10:36:57.98 10:39:32.44 62/60 02:34 11:14:39 00:46:04 02:49:33 28.98 29.76 27.35 28.66 00:00

4 5 20 11:29:32.44 12:06:24.23 12:26:23.45 62/62 19:59 00:36:52 03:26:25 32.55 30.27 32.55 29.36 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:49:243 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:33 / 00:26:12 Zabeel 3 Stables/Abdul Razzak Muhsen

6 44 FARES AHMAD SAEED DAAFOOS AMER AL MANSOORI/10169967/UAE AL TANTAWY/2012/Bay/Gelding/106HW13

1 2 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:23.62 7:43:04.79 59/60 01:41 01:13:05 01:13:05 29.41 29.41 28.73 28.73 00:00

2 17 25 8:23:04.79 9:11:41.52 9:13:34.20 9:17:07.09 71 - 58/60 05:26 00:54:02 02:07:07 30.86 30 27.76 28.32 00:00

3 5 21 9:57:07.09 10:40:14.91 10:41:34.88 57/64 01:20 11:17:09 00:44:28 02:51:35 29.21 29.79 28.34 28.32 00:00

4 6 20 11:31:34.88 12:06:57.43 12:20:44.33 60/60 13:47 00:35:23 03:26:58 33.92 30.53 33.91 29.28 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:22:440 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:33 / 00:22:13 SS Pvt Stables/Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi

Finish (69)



7 193 MOHAMMED SALEH HAMAD AL ABIDI/10228435/UAE BULLIO EAST WIND /2014/Chestnut/Gelding/106QL59

1 15 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:28.99 7:44:06.35 59/62 02:37 01:14:06 01:14:06 29.38 29.38 28.34 28.34 00:00

2 15 25 8:24:06.35 9:14:52.55 9:17:01.31 53/56 02:09 00:52:55 02:07:01 29.54 29.45 28.35 28.34 00:00

3 8 21 9:57:01.31 10:40:20.15 10:42:37.25 60/60 02:17 11:18:30 00:45:36 02:52:37 29.09 29.35 27.63 28.15 00:00

4 7 20 11:32:37.25 12:13:01.30 12:26:03.36 56/60 13:02 00:40:24 03:33:01 29.7 29.42 29.7 28.45 00:00

TrailBy: 00:07:26:310 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:01 / 00:20:04 Saeed Bin Amhi Pvt Stable/Saeed Amhi Humaid Almansoori

8 181 MOHAMED SALIM MOHAMED HAIF AL HAMMADI/10274977/UAE CADETE TB/2016/Chestnut/Gelding/108BB62

1 1 35 6:30:00.00 7:39:28.17 7:41:39.75 57/56 02:12 01:11:40 01:11:40 30.23 30.23 29.3 29.3 00:00

2 9 25 8:21:39.75 9:11:25.35 9:16:10.67 62/56 04:45 00:54:31 02:06:11 30.14 30.19 27.51 28.53 00:00

3 11 21 9:56:10.67 10:39:08.43 10:41:03.71 10:44:46.90 65 - 56/60 05:38 11:19:09 00:48:36 02:54:47 29.33 29.96 25.93 27.81 00:00

4 8 20 11:34:46.90 12:13:38.80 12:28:37.94 51/54 14:59 00:38:52 03:33:39 30.88 30.14 30.87 28.36 00:00

TrailBy: 00:08:03:817 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:54 / 00:27:36 SM Private Stable /Sultan Mohammad Sultan Alketbi

9 175 CAMILLE ALICE MARIE COULOMB/10097724/FRA CAL DUMAR/2012/Grey/Gelding/107GB93

1 10 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:42.79 7:43:48.51 47/52 02:06 01:13:49 01:13:49 29.28 29.28 28.45 28.45 00:00

2 11 25 8:23:48.51 9:14:53.37 9:16:27.28 59/60 01:34 00:52:39 02:06:28 29.37 29.32 28.49 28.47 00:00

3 10 21 9:56:27.28 10:40:29.33 10:43:30.68 63/58 03:01 11:17:28 00:47:03 02:53:31 28.61 29.13 26.78 28.01 00:00

4 9 20 11:33:30.68 12:13:51.84 12:42:53.74 58/60 29:02 00:40:21 03:33:52 29.74 29.25 29.74 28.34 00:00

TrailBy: 00:08:16:853 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:56 / 00:35:44 BIN DAAEN  ENDURACE PRIVATE STABLES/Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa 
Almheiri

10 241 MAJID JAMAL ZAAL BINKRISHAN ALMHEIRI/10276244/UAE ETGAN/2011/Grey/Gelding/28523

1 17 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:32.48 7:44:29.28 60/60 02:57 01:14:29 01:14:29 29.35 29.35 28.19 28.19 00:00

2 21 25 8:24:29.28 9:14:54.82 9:17:49.52 64/60 02:55 00:53:20 02:07:49 29.75 29.52 28.13 28.17 00:00

3 15 21 9:57:49.52 10:40:24.99 10:42:45.32 10:46:07.51 67 - 60/62 05:43 11:21:19 00:48:18 02:56:07 29.58 29.53 26.09 27.6 00:00

4 10 20 11:36:07.51 12:14:58.69 12:27:40.00 59/56 12:41 00:38:51 03:34:58 30.89 29.79 30.89 28.19 00:00

TrailBy: 00:09:23:703 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:04 / 00:24:16 ARAAM ENDURANCE STABLES/Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Alghaith

11 115 MANSOOR AHMED MASRI ABDULLA ALMANSOURI/10185264/UAE Eole Armor/2014/Grey/Gelding/29248

1 25 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:30.98 7:44:53.97 61/60 03:23 01:14:54 01:14:54 29.36 29.36 28.04 28.04 00:00

2 24 25 8:24:53.97 9:14:51.79 9:16:54.64 9:20:01.79 66 - 55/56 05:10 00:55:08 02:10:02 30.02 29.63 27.21 27.69 00:00

3 16 21 10:00:01.79 10:45:45.20 10:47:59.74 60/56 02:15 11:23:55 00:47:58 02:58:00 27.56 29.07 26.27 27.3 00:00

4 11 20 11:37:59.74 12:15:10.81 12:27:04.00 57/56 11:53 00:37:11 03:35:11 32.27 29.65 32.27 28.16 00:00

TrailBy: 00:09:35:827 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:40 / 00:22:41 TNT Private Stables/Abdul Razzak Muhsen

12 86 FERBER PEREZ FEDERICO FRANCISCO/10090616/URU HC YAIZA /2011/Chestnut/Mare/105TQ41

1 11 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:32.82 7:43:54.71 64/64 02:22 01:13:55 01:13:55 29.35 29.35 28.41 28.41 00:00

2 22 25 8:23:54.71 9:16:08.69 9:18:15.73 64/60 02:07 00:54:21 02:08:16 28.72 29.08 27.6 28.07 00:00

3 12 21 9:58:15.73 10:41:51.56 10:45:06.06 64/60 03:15 11:21:13 00:46:50 02:55:06 28.9 29.04 26.9 27.76 00:00

4 12 20 11:35:06.06 12:15:14.76 12:28:06.89 53/56 12:52 00:40:09 03:35:15 29.89 29.2 29.89 28.15 00:00

TrailBy: 00:09:39:770 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:08 / 00:20:35 Al Ain Endurance Stables/Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri

13 202 RASHED MOHAMED ATIQ KHAMIS ALMEHAIRI/10267920/UAE BOBANG AL ANDALUS/2011/Bay/Gelding/105WI04

1 35 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:29.82 7:47:07.77 64/60 05:38 01:17:08 01:17:08 29.37 29.37 27.23 27.23 00:00

2 29 25 8:27:07.77 9:16:59.15 9:21:39.02 63/56 04:40 00:54:31 02:11:39 30.09 29.67 27.51 27.35 00:00

3 17 21 10:01:39.02 10:44:10.01 10:48:08.55 63/62 03:59 11:23:35 00:46:30 02:58:09 29.64 29.66 27.1 27.28 00:00

4 13 20 11:38:08.55 12:15:28.85 12:30:46.83 56/56 15:18 00:37:20 03:35:29 32.14 30.12 32.14 28.12 00:00

TrailBy: 00:09:53:863 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:23 / 00:29:35 Zabeel 2 Stables/Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri

14 219 MESHAAL MORHAF AL KURDI/10206797/SYR HIGHLAND VIEW CAPTAIN/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/106QN77

1 19 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:37.04 7:44:34.87 64/60 02:58 01:14:35 01:14:35 29.32 29.32 28.16 28.16 00:00

Finish (69)



14 2 20 25 8:24:34.87 9:15:04.38 9:17:37.98 62/64 02:34 00:53:03 02:07:38 29.71 29.48 28.28 28.21 00:00

3 14 21 9:57:37.98 10:40:34.15 10:45:40.88 63/60 05:07 11:20:37 00:48:03 02:55:41 29.35 29.45 26.22 27.66 00:00

4 14 20 11:35:40.88 12:15:41.26 12:40:21.09 62/64 24:40 00:40:00 03:35:41 30 29.55 30 28.1 00:00

TrailBy: 00:10:06:273 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:49 / 00:35:19 HATTAN STABLE/Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman Hassan Alhosani

15 89 KHALFAN JUMA MOHAMMED KHAMIS BELJAFLA/10208920/UAE HM LOVE MANZANERO/2015/Grey/Gelding/108MN52

1 24 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:35.82 7:44:50.42 64/60 03:15 01:14:50 01:14:50 29.33 29.33 28.06 28.06 00:00

2 31 25 8:24:50.42 9:14:56.33 9:16:28.48 9:22:54.22 76 - 64/64 07:58 00:58:04 02:12:54 29.94 29.58 25.83 27.09 00:00

3 18 21 10:02:54.22 10:45:59.86 10:48:23.74 63/56 02:24 11:23:52 00:45:30 02:58:24 29.24 29.49 27.69 27.24 00:00

4 15 20 11:38:23.74 12:16:43.38 12:31:12.21 61/60 14:29 00:38:20 03:36:44 31.31 29.84 31.3 27.96 00:00

TrailBy: 00:11:08:393 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:01 / 00:28:05 MAS Endurance Stable/Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

16 74 BUTHAINA KHALID HABIB AL REDHA/10102749/UAE EUREKA DE LAP/2014/Grey/Mare/106ZS54

1 18 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:30.11 7:44:33.42 64/58 03:03 01:14:33 01:14:33 29.37 29.37 28.17 28.17 00:00

2 19 25 8:24:33.42 9:14:53.85 9:17:37.11 63/60 02:43 00:53:04 02:07:37 29.8 29.55 28.27 28.21 00:00

3 13 21 9:57:37.11 10:40:26.12 10:45:27.01 62/58 05:01 11:20:37 00:47:50 02:55:27 29.43 29.52 26.34 27.7 00:00

4 16 20 11:35:27.01 12:23:32.56 12:28:29.28 53/52 04:57 00:48:06 03:43:33 24.95 28.48 24.95 27.11 00:00

TrailBy: 00:17:57:577 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:55 / 00:15:43 Bin Ghalaita Endurance Stables/Khalid Abdulla Ali bin Ghalaita

17 257 MANSOOR KHAMIS MOHAMMAD KHAMIS AL SHEDI/10113607/UAE EL NIZE SILVERN STAR/2013/Grey/Gelding/107DN95

1 23 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:28.26 7:44:49.18 60/58 03:21 01:14:49 01:14:49 29.38 29.38 28.07 28.07 00:00

2 16 25 8:24:49.18 9:14:53.58 9:17:06.32 55/60 02:13 00:52:17 02:07:06 29.96 29.62 28.69 28.32 00:00

3 7 21 9:57:06.32 10:40:30.44 10:42:34.02 57/56 02:04 11:17:30 00:45:28 02:52:34 29.03 29.46 27.71 28.16 00:00

4 17 20 11:32:34.02 12:23:34.57 12:28:58.99 51/52 05:24 00:51:01 03:43:35 23.53 28.06 23.52 27.1 00:00

TrailBy: 00:17:59:587 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:15 / 00:13:01 Zabeel 2 Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari

18 39 YOUSIF MOHAMED HASAN AL HAMMADI/10028169/UAE ELKAVA D'OLT/2014/Grey/Mare/107DU00

1 50 35 6:30:00.00 7:46:48.40 7:50:05.22 57/52 03:17 01:20:05 01:20:05 27.34 27.34 26.22 26.22 00:00

2 33 25 8:30:05.22 9:22:02.74 9:25:33.58 64/56 03:31 00:55:28 02:15:33 28.87 27.96 27.04 26.56 00:00

3 21 21 10:05:33.58 10:52:48.28 10:57:29.14 59/56 04:41 11:32:37 00:51:56 03:07:29 26.67 27.61 24.26 25.92 00:00

4 18 20 11:47:29.14 12:29:24.18 12:42:22.10 54/48 12:58 00:41:55 03:49:24 28.63 27.81 28.63 26.42 00:00

TrailBy: 00:23:49:190 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:06 / 00:24:27 Private Individual Stable/Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi

19 151 MOHAMMAD KHALID KHALFAN BINDARWEESH ALKAABI/10305482/UAE HC CHOLA/2013/Bay/Mare/107MK48

1 43 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:40.45 7:48:57.80 61/60 07:17 01:18:58 01:18:58 29.3 29.3 26.59 26.59 00:00

2 37 25 8:28:57.80 9:20:45.87 9:27:42.61 54/56 06:57 00:58:45 02:17:43 28.96 29.16 25.53 26.14 00:00

3 22 21 10:07:42.61 10:52:57.54 10:57:38.38 58/60 04:41 11:33:42 00:49:56 03:07:39 27.85 28.8 25.23 25.9 00:00

4 19 20 11:47:38.38 12:29:46.53 12:41:26.05 48/52 11:40 00:42:08 03:49:47 28.48 28.74 28.48 26.37 00:00

TrailBy: 00:24:11:540 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:38 / 00:30:34 Enjaz Privat Stables/Mohamed Saeed Amer AlNeyadi

20 136 MOHAMED ADEL MOHAMED ALHOSANI/10229688/UAE FLASH DU CAMBOU/2015/Grey/Gelding/107RV89

1 28 35 6:30:00.00 7:43:51.69 7:45:53.77 57/56 02:02 01:15:54 01:15:54 28.43 28.43 27.67 27.67 00:00

2 26 25 8:25:53.77 9:17:16.66 9:20:17.67 60/60 03:01 00:54:24 02:10:18 29.19 28.74 27.57 27.63 00:00

3 20 21 10:00:17.67 10:47:25.07 10:52:47.56 57/60 05:22 11:27:51 00:52:30 03:02:48 26.74 28.2 24 26.59 00:00

4 20 20 11:42:47.56 12:29:50.57 12:41:41.08 55/56 11:51 00:47:03 03:49:51 25.5 27.62 25.5 26.37 00:00

TrailBy: 00:24:15:587 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:34 / 00:22:16 AL Sarab Endurance Stable/Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi

Finish (69)



21 31 SAEED MOHD KHALIFA BELHOUL AL MEHAIRI/10082209/UAE CHERIFA DE FLAUZINS/2012/Chestnut/Mare/106MI96

1 42 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:39.13 7:44:37.92 7:48:39.11 65 - 54/56 07:00 01:18:39 01:18:39 29.31 29.31 26.7 26.7 00:00

2 34 25 8:28:39.11 9:20:43.06 9:25:44.07 63/60 05:01 00:57:05 02:15:44 28.81 29.1 26.28 26.52 00:00

3 23 21 10:05:44.07 10:52:53.87 10:58:06.33 62/60 05:12 11:33:14 00:52:22 03:08:06 26.72 28.44 24.06 25.84 00:00

4 21 20 11:48:06.33 12:29:59.70 12:39:36.13 54/56 09:36 00:41:53 03:49:59 28.65 28.48 28.65 26.35 00:00

TrailBy: 00:24:24:717 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:42 / 00:26:49 SS Endurance Stables 2/Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi

22 83 MARWA AHMED IBRAHIM ALSAYED ALHASHMI/10187892/UAE HM HERO/2012/Bay/Gelding/106HY81

1 16 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:29.45 7:44:13.93 59/60 02:44 01:14:14 01:14:14 29.37 29.37 28.29 28.29 00:00

2 10 25 8:24:13.93 9:14:51.53 9:16:18.61 61/56 01:27 00:52:05 02:06:19 29.63 29.48 28.8 28.5 00:00

3 6 21 9:56:18.61 10:40:23.36 10:42:17.72 62/60 01:54 11:18:10 00:45:59 02:52:18 28.58 29.24 27.4 28.21 00:00

4 22 20 11:32:17.72 12:33:59.70 12:42:39.69 58/64 08:40 01:01:42 03:54:00 19.45 26.59 19.45 25.9 00:00

TrailBy: 00:28:24:713 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:41 / 00:14:47 Bin Ham Private Stables/Faisal Mohammed Kerdi

23 179 SHAMMA ABDULAZIZ HUSSAIN ALI ALTAWASH/10148077/UAE LAZIK DE FIGNOLS/2010/Grey/Gelding/105OS75

1 41 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:35.75 7:48:21.58 61/52 06:46 01:18:22 01:18:22 29.33 29.33 26.8 26.8 00:00

2 47 25 8:28:21.58 9:28:33.67 9:31:57.77 55/60 03:24 01:03:36 02:21:58 24.92 27.31 23.58 25.36 00:00

3 29 21 10:11:57.77 10:58:39.31 11:05:00.87 55/60 06:22 11:40:16 00:53:03 03:15:01 26.99 27.23 23.75 24.92 00:00

4 23 20 11:55:00.87 12:37:04.39 13:06:36.82 62/52 29:32 00:42:04 03:57:05 28.53 27.48 28.53 25.56 00:00

TrailBy: 00:31:29:407 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:31 / 00:46:05 Al JAWAREH  STABLES/Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI

24 165 HAMAD FAHAD ABDALLA IBRAHIM ALOBEIDLI/10204555/UAE BELHABAD DE KERHUEL/2011/Grey/Gelding/108NN63

1 63 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:23.45 7:51:40.74 50/56 02:17 01:21:41 01:21:41 26.45 26.45 25.71 25.71 00:00

2 41 25 8:31:40.74 9:29:09.29 9:30:45.50 55/56 01:36 00:59:05 02:20:46 26.1 26.3 25.39 25.57 00:00

3 26 21 10:10:45.50 10:59:21.67 11:01:50.48 56/60 02:29 11:33:50 00:51:05 03:11:51 25.92 26.2 24.67 25.33 00:00

4 24 20 11:51:50.48 12:37:04.67 12:51:36.37 56/60 14:32 00:45:14 03:57:05 26.53 26.27 26.53 25.56 00:00

TrailBy: 00:31:29:680 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:13 / 00:20:54 ALAZEM Stables/Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Mohammed Alblooshi

25 239 JULIA SERRABASSA BATALLA/10142011/ESP LADY TANIA 15/2015/Bay/Mare/107PF93

1 62 35 6:30:00.00 7:47:27.97 7:51:32.90 55/62 04:05 01:21:33 01:21:33 27.11 27.11 25.75 25.75 00:00

2 44 25 8:31:32.90 9:28:38.33 9:30:58.00 61/56 02:20 9:58:15 00:59:25 02:20:58 26.27 26.75 25.25 25.54 00:00

3 27 21 10:10:58.00 10:58:44.82 11:02:42.13 55/58 03:57 11:37:38 00:51:44 03:12:42 26.37 26.65 24.36 25.22 00:00

4 25 20 11:52:42.13 12:38:42.97 12:48:23.89 56/60 09:41 00:46:01 03:58:43 26.08 26.54 26.08 25.39 00:00

TrailBy: 00:33:07:980 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:00 / 00:20:03 ARAAM ENDURANCE STABLES/Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Alghaith

26 118 SAIF SALEM LASHKARI SALEM AHMAD/10332994/UAE EMMENE MOI DE SOMMANT/2014/Chestnut/Mare/107RN51

1 39 35 6:30:00.00 7:44:10.93 7:47:34.82 64/60 03:24 01:17:35 01:17:35 28.31 28.31 27.07 27.07 00:00

2 35 25 8:27:34.82 9:20:46.62 9:25:52.56 64/56 05:06 00:58:18 02:15:53 28.2 28.26 25.73 26.49 00:00

3 24 21 10:05:52.56 10:53:43.63 10:59:02.63 62/60 05:19 11:36:35 00:53:10 03:09:03 26.33 27.73 23.7 25.71 00:00

4 26 20 11:49:02.63 12:39:54.85 12:59:34.41 60/56 19:40 00:50:52 03:59:55 23.59 26.8 23.59 25.26 00:00

TrailBy: 00:34:19:867 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:22 / 00:33:28 Al Naif Pvt Stable/Ibrahim Mohamed Abdulla Al Marzouqi

27 134 GULAB SINGH GANPAT SINGH/10259511/IND BRAVO ME/2014/Grey/Gelding/107MJ85

1 44 35 6:30:00.00 7:45:58.09 7:48:58.54 55/60 03:00 01:18:59 01:18:59 27.64 27.64 26.59 26.59 00:00

2 38 25 8:28:58.54 9:25:35.32 9:27:48.24 60/64 02:13 00:58:50 02:17:49 26.5 27.15 25.5 26.12 00:00

3 28 21 10:07:48.24 11:02:09.56 11:04:35.61 57/60 02:26 11:40:06 00:56:47 03:14:36 23.18 26 22.19 24.97 00:00

4 27 20 11:54:35.61 12:39:55.92 13:00:13.57 57/58 20:18 00:45:20 03:59:56 26.47 26.09 26.47 25.26 00:00

TrailBy: 00:34:20:933 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:59 / 00:27:58 Al Jaber Stables/Ahmed Mohamed Obaid AlJaber Almarri

28 182 MIRA ABDELRAHMAN JASIM ALI ALHAMMADI/10300782/UAE D'UNE/2013/Bay/Mare/106NK75

1 67 35 6:30:00.00 7:47:30.42 7:52:22.99 59/60 04:53 01:22:23 01:22:23 27.09 27.09 25.49 25.49 00:00

2 50 25 8:32:22.99 9:30:04.49 9:32:46.61 62/56 02:42 01:00:24 02:22:47 26 26.63 24.83 25.21 00:00

Finish (69)



28 3 31 21 10:12:46.61 11:03:56.58 11:06:25.73 55/56 02:29 11:41:13 00:53:39 03:16:26 24.63 26.08 23.49 24.74 00:00

4 28 20 11:56:25.73 12:41:15.92 12:50:20.95 56/56 09:05 00:44:50 04:01:16 26.76 26.21 26.77 25.12 00:00

TrailBy: 00:35:40:930 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:47 / 00:19:10 Umm Suqeim Stables/Saeed Moosa Fairooz Busaood

29 95 ALI HASSAN ALI TALEB BIN SHAHDOOR/10205565/UAE BAHA'HADJA EL WIDDE/2011/Bay/Gelding/106GM95

1 72 35 6:30:00.00 7:47:23.50 7:52:46.20 63/62 05:23 01:22:46 01:22:46 27.13 27.13 25.37 25.37 00:00

2 66 25 8:32:46.20 9:30:20.52 9:34:01.37 9:37:21.61 68 - 53/56 07:01 01:04:35 02:27:21 26.05 26.67 23.23 24.43 00:00

3 43 21 10:17:21.61 11:09:11.15 11:11:49.14 61/58 02:38 11:47:10 00:54:28 03:21:49 24.31 26.02 23.13 24.08 00:00

4 29 20 12:01:49.14 12:41:29.07 13:05:43.14 60/60 24:14 00:39:40 04:01:29 30.25 26.76 30.25 25.09 00:00

TrailBy: 00:35:54:087 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:48 / 00:39:15 Al Marathone/Ahmed Mohammed Saleh Alsam Alshehhi

30 69 HESSA MOMEN YOUSUF MOHAMMAD ALJASSMY/10228739/UAE AT DIAL RANGE SCOUT/2015/Grey/Gelding/29222

1 86 35 6:30:00.00 7:47:32.06 7:54:40.69 55/52 07:09 01:24:41 01:24:41 27.08 27.08 24.8 24.8 00:00

2 60 25 8:34:40.69 9:33:02.14 9:36:09.68 63/60 03:08 01:01:29 02:26:10 25.7 26.49 24.4 24.63 00:00

3 38 21 10:16:09.68 11:05:41.06 11:08:43.94 64/60 03:03 11:44:34 00:52:34 03:18:44 25.44 26.21 23.97 24.45 00:00

4 30 20 11:58:43.94 12:41:41.17 13:06:48.25 60/60 25:07 00:42:57 04:01:41 27.94 26.54 27.94 25.07 00:00

TrailBy: 00:36:06:183 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:36 / 00:38:27 AL ROMOZ ENDURANCE PVT STABLES/Mohammad Ali Sultan Alshamsi

31 106 JUMA IBRAHIM MOHD HUMAIDAN/10028041/UAE SPLENDACREST NULLABOR/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105VF24

1 82 35 6:30:00.00 7:51:37.26 7:54:34.40 58/60 02:57 01:24:34 01:24:34 25.73 25.73 24.83 24.83 00:00

2 62 25 8:34:34.40 9:33:41.96 9:36:23.39 54/56 02:41 01:01:49 02:26:23 25.37 25.58 24.27 24.59 00:00

3 33 21 10:16:23.39 11:05:08.41 11:07:26.62 59/52 02:18 11:44:31 00:51:03 03:17:26 25.85 25.65 24.68 24.62 00:00

4 31 20 11:57:26.62 12:41:47.17 12:53:26.20 51/52 11:39 00:44:21 04:01:47 27.06 25.92 27.06 25.06 00:00

TrailBy: 00:36:12:183 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:54 / 00:19:36 Humaidan Pvt Stables/Juma Ibrahim Mohammad Humaidan

32 153 NOUF ALI SALIM MUSABEH ALMEQBAALI/10208795/UAE PRINCE AMARANTO SPA/2013/Grey/Gelding/107PD15

1 74 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:25.63 7:53:11.59 59/64 03:46 01:23:12 01:23:12 26.44 26.44 25.24 25.24 00:00

2 55 25 8:33:11.59 9:31:40.16 9:34:43.62 61/60 03:03 01:01:32 02:24:44 25.65 26.11 24.38 24.87 00:00

3 32 21 10:14:43.62 11:04:08.94 11:07:06.31 64/60 02:57 11:42:03 00:52:23 03:17:07 25.49 25.94 24.05 24.66 00:00

4 32 20 11:57:06.31 12:43:11.41 12:57:10.73 54/56 13:59 00:46:05 04:03:12 26.04 25.96 26.04 24.92 00:00

TrailBy: 00:37:36:427 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:56 / 00:23:47 Matar Endurance Stable/Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei

33 70 AWADH RASHED AWADH ALWAYAL AL SUWAIDI/10206760/UAE AT DIAL RANGE VENUS/2015/Brown/Mare/28652

1 85 35 6:30:00.00 7:51:57.13 7:54:39.83 57/60 02:43 01:24:40 01:24:40 25.62 25.62 24.8 24.8 00:00

2 64 25 8:34:39.83 9:34:35.77 9:37:06.22 61/64 02:30 01:02:26 02:27:06 25.03 25.37 24.03 24.47 00:00

3 42 21 10:17:06.22 11:09:21.53 11:11:21.52 64/64 02:00 11:45:33 00:54:15 03:21:21 24.11 25.03 23.23 24.14 00:00

4 33 20 12:01:21.52 12:47:09.85 12:58:19.92 53/56 11:10 00:45:48 04:07:09 26.2 25.26 26.2 24.52 00:00

TrailBy: 00:41:34:860 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:35 / 00:18:23 Al Azoom Pvt Endurance Stable/Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri

34 138 SAEED EISSA ABDULLA AL KHYELI/10103714/UAE ASHVA CAT WOMAN/2014/Bay/Mare/107DZ89

1 76 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:24.78 7:53:53.14 58/52 04:28 01:23:53 01:23:53 26.44 26.44 25.03 25.03 00:00

2 58 25 8:33:53.14 9:33:18.57 9:35:42.68 60/62 02:24 01:01:50 02:25:43 25.24 25.93 24.26 24.71 00:00

3 36 21 10:15:42.68 11:05:38.73 11:08:10.77 57/60 02:32 11:43:22 00:52:28 03:18:11 25.23 25.75 24.02 24.52 00:00

4 34 20 11:58:10.77 12:47:09.96 12:56:18.22 58/56 09:08 00:48:59 04:07:10 24.5 25.49 24.5 24.52 00:00

TrailBy: 00:41:34:973 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:38 / 00:18:32 Al Khaleej Stables/Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi

35 189 SAEED ABDULLA SAEED KHALIFA ALMHEIRI/10301788/UAE SW HAVANE/2014/Bay/Mare/106SJ34

1 78 35 6:30:00.00 7:51:58.61 7:54:13.17 47/56 02:15 01:24:13 01:24:13 25.62 25.62 24.94 24.94 00:00

2 61 25 8:34:13.17 9:34:38.93 9:36:19.22 62/56 01:40 01:02:06 02:26:19 24.82 25.28 24.15 24.6 00:00

3 41 21 10:16:19.22 11:09:21.10 11:11:11.45 61/52 01:50 11:46:17 00:54:52 03:21:11 23.76 24.87 22.96 24.16 00:00

4 35 20 12:01:11.45 12:47:10.34 12:54:12.85 52/48 07:03 00:45:59 04:07:10 26.1 25.1 26.1 24.52 00:00

TrailBy: 00:41:35:350 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:11 / 00:12:47 Al Azoom Pvt Endurance Stable/Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri

Finish (69)



36 162 SANTIAGO MARTIN CABRERA ALONZO/10083987/URU Leyla/2013/Chestnut/Mare/29227

1 73 35 6:30:00.00 7:48:16.94 7:52:46.41 63/60 04:29 01:22:46 01:22:46 26.83 26.83 25.37 25.37 00:00

2 70 25 8:32:46.41 9:33:02.94 9:38:08.58 63/52 05:06 01:05:22 02:28:08 24.89 25.98 22.95 24.3 00:00

3 54 21 10:18:08.58 11:12:39.43 11:18:32.08 56/52 05:53 11:54:15 01:00:24 03:28:32 23.11 25.17 20.86 23.31 00:00

4 36 20 12:08:32.08 12:50:08.75 13:10:02.45 59/60 19:54 00:41:37 04:10:09 28.84 25.82 28.83 24.23 00:00

TrailBy: 00:44:33:760 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:50 / 00:35:21 AMN Privat Stable/Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi

37 105 EULALIA GONZALEZ GUARDIA/10042985/ESP CASTLEBAR SAGA/2014/Bay/Gelding/108BJ02

1 92 35 6:30:00.00 7:47:31.91 7:55:57.42 60/62 08:26 01:25:57 01:25:57 27.09 27.09 24.43 24.43 00:00

2 83 25 8:35:57.42 9:35:18.46 9:38:26.95 9:42:20.21 69 - 53/52 07:02 01:06:23 02:32:20 25.27 26.3 22.6 23.63 00:00

3 51 21 10:22:20.21 11:14:56.02 11:17:37.76 55/60 02:42 11:51:27 00:55:18 03:27:38 23.96 25.65 22.78 23.41 00:00

4 37 20 12:07:37.76 12:50:18.45 13:13:57.60 62/60 23:39 00:42:41 04:10:19 28.12 26.1 28.11 24.21 00:00

TrailBy: 00:44:43:463 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:27 / 00:41:49 Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri

38 247 MOHAMMED ALI SAIF ALSALMEEN ALMANSOORI/20554/UAE SM MISS MADAME/2013/Grey/Mare/107RJ39

1 46 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:41.45 7:49:04.76 59/60 07:23 01:19:05 01:19:05 29.29 29.29 26.55 26.55 00:00

2 52 25 8:29:04.76 9:25:11.90 9:28:40.80 9:33:17.51 66 - 60/60 08:06 01:04:13 02:23:18 26.73 28.17 23.36 25.12 00:00

3 35 21 10:13:17.51 11:04:08.10 11:08:03.55 59/60 03:55 11:43:20 00:54:46 03:18:04 24.78 27.2 23.01 24.54 00:00

4 38 20 11:58:03.55 12:51:25.05 13:02:59.40 58/60 11:34 00:53:21 04:11:25 22.49 26.12 22.49 24.1 00:00

TrailBy: 00:45:50:063 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:45 / 00:31:00 SH PVT STABLES/Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahrooqi

39 244 MIJKE PAULIEN CAROLIEN ALBERSEN/10183137/NED 3V Lorenzo/2015/Grey/Gelding/107UA93

1 102 35 6:30:00.00 7:52:34.47 7:58:07.49 60/52 05:33 01:28:07 01:28:07 25.43 25.43 23.83 23.83 00:00

2 81 25 8:38:07.49 9:34:51.32 9:38:10.00 9:41:35.85 66 - 57/60 06:45 01:03:28 02:31:35 26.44 25.84 23.63 23.75 00:00

3 52 21 10:21:35.85 11:11:15.87 11:18:05.16 54/52 06:49 11:54:11 00:56:29 03:28:04 25.37 25.72 22.31 23.36 00:00

4 39 20 12:08:05.16 12:51:44.32 13:07:30.30 49/56 15:46 00:43:39 04:11:43 27.49 26.05 27.49 24.07 00:00

TrailBy: 00:46:09:337 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:43 / 00:34:53 MA PVT STABLES/Mijke Albersen

40 222 FATMA JASSEM SAEED AL MARRI/10041495/UAE FIKO DU CAMBOU/2015/Grey/Gelding/107QR51

1 116 35 6:30:00.00 7:50:38.73 8:01:44.40 64/64 11:06 8:27:23 01:31:44 01:31:44 26.04 26.04 22.89 22.89 00:00

2 88 25 8:41:44.40 9:41:19.07 9:45:55.15 64/60 04:36 01:04:11 02:35:55 25.18 25.67 23.37 23.09 00:00

3 58 21 10:25:55.15 11:18:45.99 11:22:43.36 62/64 03:57 11:58:05 00:56:48 03:32:43 23.84 25.17 22.18 22.85 00:00

4 40 20 12:12:43.36 12:52:01.89 13:18:50.02 61/60 26:48 00:39:19 04:12:02 30.53 26.08 30.52 24.04 00:00

TrailBy: 00:46:26:903 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:36 / 00:46:26 MAB STABLES/Ahmed Saleh Mohamed Ali Alshehhi

41 87 DAIANA YAMILA CHOPITA/10107027/ARG GIPSY DE BANOCRES/2017/Chestnut/Mare/108NR79

1 65 35 6:30:00.00 7:43:50.84 7:52:08.68 59/60 08:18 01:22:09 01:22:09 28.44 28.44 25.56 25.56 00:00

2 53 25 8:32:08.68 9:28:15.27 9:33:40.91 58/56 05:26 01:01:32 02:23:41 26.73 27.7 24.38 25.06 00:00

3 30 21 10:13:40.91 10:59:22.73 11:06:16.87 57/56 06:54 11:40:35 00:52:36 03:16:17 27.57 27.67 23.95 24.76 00:00

4 41 20 11:56:16.87 12:52:02.81 13:05:49.26 53/56 13:46 00:55:46 04:12:03 21.52 26.19 21.52 24.04 00:00

TrailBy: 00:46:27:823 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:36 / 00:34:24 Al Khayool Private Stables/Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa

42 143 SALIM IBRAHIM KHAMIS IBRAHIM ALMAAZMI/10208363/UAE LA TURCA HLM/2014/Grey/Mare/106YC69

1 117 35 6:30:00.00 8:00:34.73 8:01:54.33 52/52 01:20 01:31:54 01:31:54 23.18 23.18 22.85 22.85 00:00

2 94 25 8:41:54.33 9:48:24.84 9:49:36.13 56/56 01:11 01:07:42 02:39:36 22.55 22.92 22.16 22.56 00:00

3 62 21 10:29:36.13 11:22:37.57 11:23:55.50 55/60 01:18 11:59:09 00:54:19 03:33:55 23.76 23.13 23.2 22.72 00:00

4 42 20 12:13:55.50 12:54:15.46 13:21:49.50 59/56 27:34 00:40:20 04:14:15 29.75 24.2 29.75 23.83 00:00

TrailBy: 00:48:40:473 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:50 / 00:31:23 Al Raad Endurance Team/Rashid Ibrahim Khamis Al Maazmi

43 178 AMNA MOHAMMAD  HASSAN AL AHMADI/10330998/UAE SW FANATOLIE/2012/Bay/Mare/106IW18

1 100 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:27.42 7:57:59.49 54/58 08:32 01:27:59 01:27:59 26.43 26.43 23.87 23.87 00:00

2 85 25 8:37:59.49 9:35:21.20 9:43:20.35 57/56 07:59 01:05:21 02:33:20 26.15 26.31 22.95 23.48 00:00

Finish (69)



43 3 60 21 10:23:20.35 11:15:24.06 11:23:13.74 60/60 07:50 11:59:10 00:59:53 03:33:13 24.2 25.73 21.04 22.79 00:00

4 43 20 12:13:13.74 12:55:56.32 13:20:20.94 60/64 24:25 00:42:43 04:15:56 28.1 26.17 28.09 23.68 00:00

TrailBy: 00:50:21:333 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:12:11 / 00:48:46 BIN TRAIBEESH/Hamad Mubarak Helal Al Mansoori

44 34 PARBAT SINGH PEP SINGH/10265004/IND BARBARA/2016/Grey/Mare/29840

1 91 35 6:30:00.00 7:50:42.68 7:55:54.46 64/56 05:12 01:25:54 01:25:54 26.02 26.02 24.45 24.45 00:00

2 80 25 8:35:54.46 9:36:56.45 9:41:30.94 59/60 04:34 01:05:36 02:31:30 24.58 25.4 22.87 23.76 00:00

3 47 21 10:21:30.94 11:13:01.07 11:16:10.53 59/56 03:09 11:52:15 00:54:40 03:26:10 24.46 25.15 23.05 23.57 00:00

4 44 20 12:06:10.53 12:56:36.87 13:06:25.30 59/60 09:48 00:50:26 04:16:36 23.79 24.87 23.79 23.62 00:00

TrailBy: 00:51:01:883 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:41 / 00:22:44 Private Individual Stable/Musab Abdulqader Mohamed AlRais

45 29 JASWANT SINGH INDAR SINGH/10333732/IND CASTLEBAR LAWMAN /2008/Bay/Gelding/104EH85

1 71 35 6:30:00.00 7:50:45.32 7:52:43.25 52/48 01:58 01:22:43 01:22:43 26 26 25.39 25.39 00:00

2 72 25 8:32:43.25 9:36:42.15 9:38:17.07 53/56 01:35 01:05:34 02:28:17 23.44 24.87 22.88 24.28 00:00

3 45 21 10:18:17.07 11:12:46.68 11:14:21.78 57/60 01:35 11:49:51 00:56:05 03:24:22 23.12 24.39 22.47 23.78 00:00

4 45 20 12:04:21.78 12:56:37.35 13:02:06.19 56/60 05:29 00:52:16 04:16:38 22.96 24.1 22.96 23.61 00:00

TrailBy: 00:51:02:363 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:39 / 00:10:37 Private Individual Stable/Musab Abdulqader Mohamed AlRais

46 102 REHAM ADEL ALHAJ NOQD ALLA/10146846/SUD ST CHEQUE/2009/Grey/Gelding/105AP78

1 104 35 6:30:00.00 7:53:47.57 7:58:31.10 53/52 04:44 01:28:31 01:28:31 25.06 25.06 23.72 23.72 00:00

2 84 25 8:38:31.10 9:40:30.10 9:42:27.30 53/56 01:57 01:03:56 02:32:27 24.2 24.7 23.46 23.61 00:00

3 49 21 10:22:27.30 11:14:55.22 11:16:50.98 51/52 01:56 11:51:48 00:54:24 03:26:51 24.02 24.52 23.16 23.5 00:00

4 46 20 12:06:50.98 12:58:07.34 13:07:49.00 52/60 09:42 00:51:16 04:18:07 23.4 24.29 23.41 23.48 00:00

TrailBy: 00:52:32:350 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:34 / 00:18:18 Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri

47 35 FARHAN ALAM MOKIM UDDIN/10259749/IND EUS ROYAL CHEVY/2007/Bay/Gelding/104HA93

1 99 35 6:30:00.00 7:50:48.68 7:57:27.85 59/60 06:39 01:27:28 01:27:28 25.99 25.99 24.01 24.01 00:00

2 82 25 8:37:27.85 9:36:59.62 9:41:38.90 59/60 04:39 01:04:11 02:31:39 25.2 25.65 23.37 23.74 00:00

3 56 21 10:21:38.90 11:13:07.26 11:20:39.00 54/56 07:32 11:55:57 00:59:00 03:30:39 24.48 25.34 21.36 23.07 00:00

4 47 20 12:10:39.00 12:58:30.65 13:09:06.68 59/60 10:36 00:47:52 04:18:31 25.07 25.28 25.07 23.44 00:00

TrailBy: 00:52:55:660 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:21 / 00:29:26 Private Individual Stable/Musab Abdulqader Mohamed AlRais

48 149 UGAM SINGH GULAB SINGH/10183884/IND SYD NNT/2014/Bay/Gelding/31560

1 40 35 6:30:00.00 7:41:36.10 7:47:45.96 63/64 06:10 01:17:46 01:17:46 29.33 29.33 27 27 00:00

2 40 25 8:27:45.96 9:25:49.63 9:29:03.42 63/60 03:14 01:01:17 02:19:03 25.83 27.76 24.48 25.89 00:00

3 34 21 10:09:03.42 11:04:07.24 11:07:58.94 62/62 03:52 11:43:27 00:58:56 03:17:59 22.88 26.31 21.38 24.55 00:00

4 48 20 11:57:58.94 13:01:53.59 13:11:11.36 59/60 09:18 01:03:55 04:21:54 18.78 24.37 18.77 23.14 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:18:600 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:38 / 00:22:32 Al Awasif Stable/Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti

49 250 MOHAMED ABUBAKER SALEM SALEH ALHASHMI/10331557/UAE MISHAA/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/106RL50

1 110 35 6:30:00.00 7:58:28.64 8:00:22.92 51/52 01:54 01:30:23 01:30:23 23.73 23.73 23.23 23.23 00:00

2 90 25 8:40:22.92 9:45:34.70 9:47:32.30 57/56 01:58 01:07:09 02:37:32 23.01 23.43 22.34 22.85 00:00

3 61 21 10:27:32.30 11:22:09.31 11:23:41.41 62/56 01:32 11:58:43 00:56:09 03:33:41 23.07 23.33 22.44 22.74 00:00

4 49 20 12:13:41.41 13:02:42.06 13:06:49.00 53/48 04:07 00:49:01 04:22:42 24.48 23.55 24.48 23.07 00:00

TrailBy: 00:57:07:073 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:22 / 00:09:30 Skyblue Stables/Saoud Mohd Ali Al Marzooqi Aljneibi

50 137 DUNE BASTILLE/10095743/BEL EDORAS KEBEVOA/2014/Bay/Mare/107HL97

1 61 35 6:30:00.00 7:46:53.42 7:51:30.24 64/64 04:37 01:21:30 01:21:30 27.31 27.31 25.77 25.77 00:00

2 39 25 8:31:30.24 9:22:05.28 9:28:23.21 64/60 06:18 00:56:53 02:18:23 29.65 28.24 26.37 26.01 00:00

3 37 21 10:08:23.21 11:01:44.47 11:08:42.05 62/64 06:58 11:44:35 01:00:19 03:18:42 23.62 26.88 20.89 24.46 00:00

4 50 20 11:58:42.05 13:08:27.42 13:37:55.87 63/60 29:28 01:09:45 04:28:27 17.2 24.18 17.2 22.57 00:00

TrailBy: 01:02:52:437 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:50 / 00:47:22 AL Sarab Endurance Stable/Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi

Finish (69)



51 49 SAEED AWADH SAEED BAKHIT ALRASBI/20880/UAE MARCO IBN PSYNERMAN/2009/Grey/Gelding/106RV75

1 130 35 6:30:00.00 8:02:38.46 8:08:16.14 55/56 05:38 01:38:16 01:38:16 22.67 22.67 21.37 21.37 00:00

2 97 25 8:48:16.14 9:51:27.92 9:56:18.17 58/52 04:50 01:08:02 02:46:18 23.74 23.1 22.05 21.65 00:00

3 66 21 10:36:18.17 11:29:46.19 11:35:32.21 55/56 05:46 12:15:21 00:59:14 03:45:32 23.57 23.22 21.27 21.55 00:00

4 51 20 12:25:32.21 13:15:59.25 13:25:54.73 55/56 09:55 00:50:27 04:35:59 23.79 23.33 23.79 21.96 00:00

TrailBy: 01:10:24:267 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:32 / 00:26:10 Private Individual Stable/Saeed Abdulla Saeed Ahmad Bin Huzaim

52 76 SUHAIL ABDULLA MOHAMMED SALEH ALHAMMADI/19845/UAE SW HIDEEON/2014/Bay/Gelding/106RN86

1 113 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:35.41 7:56:23.82 63/62 06:48 01:31:24 01:31:24 26.39 26.39 22.98 22.98 05:00

2 100 25 8:41:23.82 9:50:26.41 9:57:02.54 63/60 06:36 01:15:39 02:47:03 21.73 24.22 19.83 21.55 00:00

3 67 21 10:37:02.54 11:32:01.99 11:38:39.99 62/62 06:38 12:11:55 01:01:37 03:48:40 22.91 23.87 20.45 21.25 00:00

4 52 20 12:28:39.99 13:16:02.40 13:26:10.59 58/60 10:08 00:47:22 04:36:02 25.33 24.14 25.33 21.95 00:00

TrailBy: 01:10:27:410 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:33 / 00:30:13 Al Hareth Pvt Stables/Al Hareth Hamad Ali Al Badi

53 199 ALI MOHAMED ALI MOHAMED ALMARZOOQI/10266170/UAE GHAYYANAH/2016/Bay/Mare/108OD82

1 89 35 6:30:00.00 7:52:03.87 7:54:56.24 55/58 02:52 01:24:56 01:24:56 25.59 25.59 24.73 24.73 00:00

2 68 25 8:34:56.24 9:34:47.95 9:38:03.31 58/60 03:15 01:03:07 02:28:03 25.06 25.37 23.77 24.32 00:00

3 57 21 10:18:03.31 11:16:04.25 11:21:43.34 64/64 05:39 11:52:56 01:03:40 03:31:43 21.72 24.31 19.79 22.96 00:00

4 53 20 12:11:43.34 13:20:29.03 13:34:52.01 53/56 14:23 01:08:46 04:40:29 17.45 22.55 17.45 21.61 00:00

TrailBy: 01:14:54:047 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:32 / 00:26:09 Fury Endurance Stable /Mohamed Ali Mohamad Al Marzooqi

54 43 TAREQ AHMED BOSIR ALI/10054568/BAN LC LUNAREJO/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/106XD30

1 81 35 6:30:00.00 7:50:52.81 7:54:33.03 55/56 03:40 01:24:33 01:24:33 25.96 25.96 24.84 24.84 00:00

2 59 25 8:34:33.03 9:33:34.95 9:36:02.33 63/60 02:27 01:01:29 02:26:02 25.41 25.73 24.4 24.65 00:00

3 40 21 10:16:02.33 11:08:08.21 11:10:55.23 54/56 02:47 11:47:41 00:54:53 03:20:55 24.19 25.31 22.96 24.19 00:00

4 54 20 12:00:55.23 13:23:08.22 13:49:22.70 41/60 26:14 01:22:13 04:43:08 14.6 22.1 14.6 21.4 00:00

TrailBy: 01:17:33:237 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:47 / 00:35:09 Private Individual Stable/Saif Ibrahim Rashid Al Jarwan Alshamsi

55 206 MEERA YOUSEF ABDULLA LEAMASH ALTENEIJI/20720/UAE N'FUEGO DE LURIECQ/2015/Grey/Gelding/107NA33

1 106 35 6:30:00.00 7:51:43.64 7:58:45.89 55/60 07:02 01:28:46 01:28:46 25.7 25.7 23.66 23.66 00:00

2 86 25 8:38:45.89 9:36:12.50 9:44:22.28 57/60 08:10 01:05:36 02:34:22 26.11 25.87 22.87 23.32 00:00

3 63 21 10:24:22.28 11:23:03.94 11:28:57.42 59/60 05:53 12:04:15 01:04:35 03:38:57 21.47 24.56 19.51 22.2 00:00

4 55 20 12:18:57.42 13:23:09.56 13:32:11.50 54/60 09:02 01:04:12 04:43:09 18.69 23.12 18.69 21.4 00:00

TrailBy: 01:17:34:577 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:31 / 00:30:06 AL ANAN PRIVATE STABLES/Buti Rashid Juma ambatawi Al Ali

56 124 ABDULLA ABDULAZIZ ALI MOHAMMED ALSHAMSI/21418/UAE IBN ALEMARAT/2015/Bay/Gelding/28578

1 120 35 6:30:00.00 7:57:58.62 8:02:32.25 62/60 04:34 01:32:32 01:32:32 23.87 23.87 22.69 22.69 00:00

2 95 25 8:42:32.25 9:48:02.93 9:53:09.69 64/64 05:07 01:10:37 02:43:09 22.9 23.45 21.24 22.07 00:00

3 68 21 10:33:09.69 11:29:26.36 11:35:53.25 11:39:54.45 65 - 56/60 10:28 12:14:20 01:06:45 03:49:54 22.39 23.17 18.88 21.14 00:00

4 56 20 12:29:54.45 13:32:10.71 13:39:22.26 52/56 07:12 01:02:16 04:52:10 19.27 22.28 19.27 20.74 00:00

TrailBy: 01:26:35:720 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:49 / 00:27:19 Hasan Rakan Pvt Stables/Hasan Rakan Hasan Al Mansouri

57 187 MARIAM ALI QAMBAR ABBAS KARIM/10257298/UAE ALHAMBRA SHOW TIME/2013/Bay/Mare/107NS76

1 51 35 6:30:00.00 7:47:07.48 7:50:05.73 58/56 02:58 01:20:06 01:20:06 27.23 27.23 26.22 26.22 00:00

2 63 25 8:30:05.73 9:28:13.24 9:31:24.39 9:36:30.99 66 - 54/56 08:18 01:06:25 02:26:31 25.81 26.62 22.58 24.57 00:00

3 44 21 10:16:30.99 11:04:03.56 11:12:31.06 60/60 08:28 11:47:48 00:56:00 03:22:31 26.5 26.59 22.5 24 00:00

4 57 20 12:02:31.06 13:40:01.34 14:07:49.09 63/60 27:48 01:37:30 05:00:01 12.31 21.62 12.31 20.2 00:00

TrailBy: 01:34:26:357 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:53 / 00:47:32 Alwali Pvt Stabels/Sultan Mohamed Khalaf Al wali Al Naqbi

58 185 MOHAMMAD ALI ASAD SERAJ/19049/UAE AL SHAR SHAYLA ROCCO 12/2012/Grey/Mare/107NW04

1 119 35 6:30:00.00 7:57:47.21 8:02:20.27 50/52 04:33 01:32:20 01:32:20 23.92 23.92 22.74 22.74 00:00

2 98 25 8:42:20.27 9:50:34.27 9:56:29.09 56/60 05:55 01:14:09 02:46:29 21.98 23.07 20.23 21.62 00:00

Finish (69)



58 3 71 21 10:36:29.09 11:36:57.78 11:43:01.84 55/56 06:04 12:18:37 01:06:33 03:53:02 20.83 22.45 18.93 20.86 00:00

4 58 20 12:33:01.84 13:40:03.76 13:53:20.43 50/48 13:17 01:07:02 05:00:04 17.9 21.37 17.9 20.2 00:00

TrailBy: 01:34:28:777 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:27 / 00:29:48 Caballo pvt Stables/Ahmed Mousa Mohamed Abdalla AlDarmaki

59 65 SHAIKHA MOHAMED IBRAHIM ABDULLA BINSHEMEL/10331443/UAE MARGOT DE ROUAISSE 11/2011/Chestnut/Mare/107NV34

1 118 35 6:30:00.00 7:57:55.28 8:01:56.43 62/60 04:01 01:31:56 01:31:56 23.88 23.88 22.84 22.84 00:00

2 99 25 8:41:56.43 9:50:41.75 9:56:52.55 57/60 06:11 01:14:56 02:46:52 21.82 22.98 20.02 21.57 00:00

3 72 21 10:36:52.55 11:37:02.32 11:43:09.82 59/60 06:08 12:18:28 01:06:17 03:53:09 20.94 22.41 19.01 20.84 00:00

4 59 20 12:33:09.82 13:40:10.06 13:53:52.45 51/56 13:42 01:07:00 05:00:09 17.91 21.35 17.91 20.19 00:00

TrailBy: 01:34:35:070 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:30 / 00:30:02 Private Individual Stable/Ahmed Mousa Mohamed Abdalla AlDarmaki

60 96 MOHAMMED JUHAR YASLAM FARAJ/10300319/UAE BREMERVALE SHERLOCK/2012/Grey/Gelding/105WN54

1 132 35 6:30:00.00 7:58:21.26 8:08:24.99 61/60 10:04 8:39:51 01:38:25 01:38:25 23.77 23.77 21.34 21.34 00:00

2 105 25 8:48:24.99 9:57:54.00 10:06:02.69 59/60 08:09 01:17:38 02:56:03 21.59 22.81 19.32 20.45 00:00

3 74 21 10:46:02.69 11:49:10.88 11:55:44.89 61/62 06:34 12:31:09 01:09:42 04:05:45 19.96 21.99 18.08 19.78 00:00

4 60 20 12:45:44.89 13:41:50.45 13:54:10.32 58/60 12:20 00:56:06 05:01:51 21.39 21.87 21.39 20.08 00:00

TrailBy: 01:36:15:460 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:16 / 00:37:07 Deira Pvt stables/Ahmed Mohammed Ahmed Ali Almutawaa

61 68 THIBAUT LAUNAY/10133504/FRA HERSE DU LUBAT/2017/Grey/Mare/108DF53

1 143 35 6:30:00.00 8:11:59.29 8:14:59.47 55/62 03:00 01:44:59 01:44:59 20.59 20.59 20 20 00:00

2 110 25 8:54:59.47 10:09:36.84 10:11:41.86 55/56 02:05 01:16:42 03:01:41 20.1 20.38 19.56 19.81 00:00

3 77 21 10:51:41.86 11:54:02.19 11:56:53.02 58/60 02:51 12:30:53 01:05:11 04:06:52 20.21 20.34 19.33 19.69 00:00

4 61 20 12:46:53.02 13:42:03.62 13:49:46.67 50/52 07:43 00:55:11 05:02:03 21.75 20.6 21.75 20.06 00:00

TrailBy: 01:36:28:633 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:54 / 00:15:39 Private Individual Stable/Imran Iqbal

62 30 MENNA MAGDY MOSTAFA/10223483/USA ARABEC MAHALIA/2014/Bay/Mare/108DF22

1 142 35 6:30:00.00 8:12:02.56 8:14:54.73 57/60 02:52 01:44:55 01:44:55 20.58 20.58 20.02 20.02 00:00

2 109 25 8:54:54.73 10:09:35.55 10:11:37.44 56/56 02:02 01:16:43 03:01:38 20.09 20.37 19.55 19.82 00:00

3 76 21 10:51:37.44 11:54:00.15 11:56:11.91 56/64 02:12 12:30:49 01:04:34 04:06:12 20.2 20.33 19.51 19.74 00:00

4 62 20 12:46:11.91 13:43:34.17 13:49:23.37 52/52 05:49 00:57:22 05:03:34 20.92 20.44 20.92 19.96 00:00

TrailBy: 01:37:59:180 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:13 / 00:12:54 Private Individual Stable/Imran Iqbal

63 101 MANSOOR JAMAL HUSSAIN AL SUMAITI/10333486/UAE CHAMS DE TENSONNIVES/2007/Bay/Gelding/104OV97

1 125 35 6:30:00.00 8:02:14.02 8:05:39.61 61/48 03:26 01:35:40 01:35:40 22.77 22.77 21.95 21.95 00:00

2 103 25 8:45:39.61 10:00:11.41 10:03:47.47 60/64 03:36 01:18:08 02:53:48 20.13 21.59 19.2 20.71 00:00

3 75 21 10:43:47.47 11:52:42.36 11:56:05.52 57/56 03:23 12:32:11 01:12:18 04:06:06 18.28 20.62 17.43 19.75 00:00

4 63 20 12:46:05.52 13:48:48.75 13:59:15.01 49/60 10:26 01:02:43 05:08:49 19.13 20.31 19.13 19.62 00:00

TrailBy: 01:43:13:767 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:13 / 00:20:52 DXB Pvt Stables/Abdulla Essa Ali Abdulla

64 97 KARIMU USMANU/10226036/CMR Surprise /2011/Chestnut/Gelding/26458

1 129 35 6:30:00.00 7:52:10.45 8:03:46.19 8:06:41.94 72 - 57/68 14:31 8:31:14 01:36:42 01:36:42 25.56 25.56 21.72 21.72 00:00

2 101 25 8:46:41.94 9:51:36.96 9:57:05.04 62/52 05:28 01:10:23 02:47:05 23.11 24.47 21.31 21.55 00:00

3 73 21 10:37:05.04 11:44:46.20 11:48:49.38 59/52 04:03 12:23:20 01:11:44 03:58:49 18.62 22.63 17.57 20.35 00:00

4 64 20 12:38:49.38 13:49:10.33 14:02:42.95 58/60 13:33 01:10:21 05:09:10 17.06 21.25 17.06 19.6 00:00

TrailBy: 01:43:35:340 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:24 / 00:37:36 Dubai Team Stables/Saleha Ahmed Mohammad Al Ghurair

65 131 SABIL AKHTER/10160395/IND EX VOTO DE LA FOLIE/2014/Grey/Gelding/31893

1 145 35 6:30:00.00 8:11:36.04 8:16:17.85 60/52 04:42 01:46:18 01:46:18 20.67 20.67 19.76 19.76 00:00

2 114 25 8:56:17.85 10:13:08.35 10:17:21.26 60/56 04:13 01:21:03 03:07:21 19.52 20.17 18.51 19.22 00:00

3 80 21 10:57:21.26 12:00:35.05 12:05:16.26 51/48 04:41 12:40:19 01:07:55 04:15:16 19.93 20.11 18.55 19.04 00:00

4 65 20 12:55:16.26 13:49:24.93 13:56:45.53 54/48 07:21 00:54:09 05:09:25 22.16 20.49 22.16 19.59 00:00

TrailBy: 01:43:49:940 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:14 / 00:20:57 Al Ruwayyah Stable /Sultan Mohamed Obaid Ahmed Buali

Finish (69)



66 46 ABDULAZIZ OMAR MULLA HUSSEIN SHAREIF/19894/UAE BIJOU DU CARLADES/2011/Grey/Mare/105ZC52

1 127 35 6:30:00.00 8:03:57.80 8:06:35.77 55/56 02:38 01:36:36 01:36:36 22.35 22.35 21.74 21.74 00:00

2 107 25 8:46:35.77 10:01:09.36 10:07:57.56 50/56 06:48 01:21:22 02:57:58 20.12 21.36 18.44 20.23 00:00

3 78 21 10:47:57.56 11:57:24.45 12:00:09.47 64/64 02:45 12:35:50 01:12:12 04:10:10 18.14 20.42 17.45 19.43 00:00

4 66 20 12:50:09.47 13:54:03.90 14:00:31.20 53/56 06:27 01:03:54 05:14:04 18.78 20.07 18.78 19.3 00:00

TrailBy: 01:48:28:913 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:39 / 00:18:39 Private Individual Stable/Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuwaidi

67 215 FARNOUSH HAYATI/10145967/IRI SW FANATICA/2012/Bay/Mare/106RY60

1 139 35 6:30:00.00 8:06:04.74 8:11:59.88 51/56 05:55 01:42:00 01:42:00 21.86 21.86 20.59 20.59 00:00

2 108 25 8:51:59.88 10:03:00.73 10:09:11.84 58/60 06:11 01:17:12 02:59:12 21.12 21.54 19.43 20.09 00:00

3 79 21 10:49:11.84 11:58:10.19 12:04:48.80 57/56 06:39 12:39:29 01:15:37 04:14:49 18.27 20.59 16.66 19.07 00:00

4 67 20 12:54:48.80 13:55:00.09 14:06:35.54 58/52 11:35 01:00:11 05:15:00 19.94 20.46 19.94 19.24 00:00

TrailBy: 01:49:25:103 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:35 / 00:30:21 Endurance 33 Stables/Farnoush Ezatollah Hayati

68 100 SULTAN HAMED ABDEL RAHMAN AL HOSANI/10204468/UAE BAJ DU DURZON/2011/Bay/Gelding/105GI76

1 121 35 6:30:00.00 7:56:39.93 8:02:48.68 55/56 06:09 01:32:49 01:32:49 24.23 24.23 22.63 22.63 00:00

2 92 25 8:42:48.68 9:45:24.75 9:49:17.67 59/64 03:53 01:06:29 02:39:18 23.96 24.12 22.56 22.6 00:00

3 70 21 10:29:17.67 11:29:18.14 11:42:54.70 58/60 13:37 12:19:56 01:13:37 03:52:55 21 23.22 17.12 20.87 00:00

4 68 20 12:32:54.70 14:18:42.71 14:48:21.96 61/62 29:39 01:45:48 05:38:43 11.34 19.23 11.34 17.89 00:00

TrailBy: 02:13:07:727 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:13:19 / 00:53:18 DXB Pvt Stables/Abdulla Essa Ali Abdulla

69 37 YICHEN LIAO/10230188/CHN ZEFIRO DI PEGASO/2009/Bay/Gelding/104YM74

1 134 35 6:30:00.00 8:05:34.33 8:08:56.36 60/52 03:22 01:38:56 01:38:56 21.97 21.97 21.23 21.23 00:00

2 111 25 8:48:56.36 10:08:37.17 10:12:05.08 62/64 03:28 01:23:09 03:02:05 18.83 20.54 18.04 19.77 00:00

3 82 21 10:52:05.08 12:51:48.82 12:56:40.33 58/60 04:52 13:31:34 02:04:35 05:06:40 10.52 16.48 10.11 15.85 00:00

4 69 20 13:46:40.33 15:16:42.90 15:26:28.05 57/56 09:45 01:30:03 06:36:43 13.33 15.74 13.33 15.28 00:00

TrailBy: 03:11:07:917 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:21 / 00:21:26 Private Individual Stable/Lilian Zhang

Finish (69)


